FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

April 17, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84282529203?pwd=UzIvWkZ4dDUwTIZWeDBtODFSYXI2dz09

Passcode: FC04172023

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 842 8252 9203 Passcode: 2713317369

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

6. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

a) Application for a bar & grill liquor license application filed with the City Clerk's Office for Ace's Range LLC d/b/a Ace's Range, 1505 Pioneer Ave., Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

b) Application for a winery permit application filed with the City Clerk's Office for The Blue Stem Wine House, LLC d/b/a The Blue Stem Wine House, 1909 Warren Ave., Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending Chapter 2.04, Mayor and City Council, within Title 2, Administration and Personnel, and Chapter 12.04, Streets, Sidewalks and Driveways Generally, within Title 12, Streets, Sidewalks and Public Places, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, to amend provision Governing contract approvals. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

13. ORDINANCE -2nd READING - Amending Ordinance No. 4429 updating the City of Cheyenne's Solid Waste Fee Schedule. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

18. RESOLUTION – Reappropriating the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget of the City of Cheyenne according to the provisions of W.S. §§ 16-4-112 and 16-4-113. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

20. RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of an application to the Wyoming Department of Transportation for a Wyoming Rural Public Transportation Program Grant to provide the local match for operating funds for the City of Cheyenne for its Transit Program. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

21. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

e) Agreement for the Purchase, Sale and Exchange of Lands between the City of Cheyenne and Sun Valley Estates LLC for the exchange of real property, 15,365 SF, from the City to Sun Valley Estates LLC and 15,366 SF, from Sun Valley Estates LLC to the City, both having an appraised value of \$100,000.00 and generally located south of Raleigh Drive.

ACTION:

f) Memorandum of Understanding by and between Laramie County, the City of Cheyenne, the Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities, the Cheyenne/Laramie County Board of Health, and the Cheyenne Regional Airport Board regarding the management of the ESRI Enterprise Agreement. (Various City Funds)

ACTION:

g) Telecommunications Right-of Way License and Use Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and AT&T Corp.

ACTION:

22. CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

b) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7625 for the Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Wyoming Department of Transportation (WYDOT) for a Wyoming Rural Public Transportation grant to assist in providing a local match for operating funds for the Transit Program for Fiscal Year 2023. (5311 WYDOT Grant)

ACTION:

23.	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:	
	c)	Consideration of Bid #E-16-23 for a City Network Operations Core Layer 3 Switch Replacement. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
	d)	Consideration of Bid #E-17-23 for the surplus sale of one (1) used reel grinder and one (1) used bedknife grinder. (Revenue to the City)
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
	e)	Consideration of Bid #E-18-23 for a Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Vector Disease Control International (VDCI) for Mosquito Site Testing and Mosquito Larvicide Application. (Weed & Pest Fund)
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
	f)	Consideration of Bid #S-18-23 for an Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and S & S Builders, LLC for the Greater Cheyenne Greenway, Greenway Commons Retaining Wall Re-Construction. (2017-2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax fund)
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
	g)	Consideration to Purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Econolite for traffic controller cabinets, controllers and conflict monitors for the City of Cheyenne Traffic Division. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
ОТН	ER ITE	MS FOR THE AGENDA: